



On agenda:

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-6044 Version: 1 Name: 6044 Supl Imp Res Plum Grove Rd

Type: Supplemental Improvement

Resolution (Highway)

Board of Commissioners

Approved

10/17/2014 File created: In control: 11/19/2014

Title: PROPOSED SUPPLEMENTAL IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND

Final action:

Status:

HIGHWAYS)

11/19/2014

Department: Transportation and Highways

Project Type: Motor Fuel Tax Project Supplemental Improvement Resolution

Request: Refer to the Committee of Roads and Bridges

Project: .Additional funding is needed due to the expanded project scope and significantly higher costs due to the lapse in time from the 2002 Improvement Resolution approval to the 2008 contract letting date. The expanded scope includes installation of pipe culvert, new sewer system, pipe underdrains, water mains, cleaning and painting of steel bridge, deck slab repair, and additional engineering associated with these items. The construction was completed on 11/19/2009, and this supplement is necessary for accounting closure.

Location: Plum Grove Road, Algonquin Road to Meacham Road in the Village of Schaumburg

Section: 02-V6542-03-PV

County Board District: 15

Centerline Mileage: N/A

Fiscal Impact: \$1,560,000.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund (600-585 Account)

Board Approved Date and Amount: 5/21/2002, \$3,100,000.00

Increased Amount: \$1,560,000.00

Total Adjusted Amount: \$4,660,000.00

Summary: This improvement, as proposed, shall be reconstruction of the existing bituminous pavement and shall include channelization, drainage additions and adjustments, combination curb and gutter, traffic signal modernization, traffic protection, pavement marking, landscaping, right-ofway, engineering and other necessary highway appurtenances.

On 5/21/2002, your Honorable Body approved an Improvement Resolution in the amount of \$3,100,000.00. Additional funding is needed due to the expanded project scope and significantly higher costs due to the lapse in time from the 2002 Improvement Resolution approval to the 2008 contract letting date. The expanded scope includes installation of pipe culvert, new sewer system, pipe underdrains, water mains, cleaning and painting of steel bridge, deck slab repair, and additional engineering associated with these items. The construction was completed on 11/19/2009, and this supplement is necessary for accounting closure.

File #: 14-6044, Version: 1

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

Code sections: Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/19/2014	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED SUPPLEMENTAL IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Project Type: Motor Fuel Tax Project Supplemental Improvement Resolution

Request: Refer to the Committee of Roads and Bridges

Project: Additional funding is needed due to the expanded project scope and significantly higher costs due to the lapse in time from the 2002 Improvement Resolution approval to the 2008 contract letting date. The expanded scope includes installation of pipe culvert, new sewer system, pipe underdrains, water mains, cleaning and painting of steel bridge, deck slab repair, and additional engineering associated with these items. The construction was completed on 11/19/2009, and this supplement is necessary for accounting closure.

Location: Plum Grove Road, Algonquin Road to Meacham Road in the Village of Schaumburg

Section: 02-V6542-03-PV

County Board District: 15

Centerline Mileage: N/A

Fiscal Impact: \$1,560,000.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund (600-585 Account)

Board Approved Date and Amount: 5/21/2002, \$3,100,000.00

Increased Amount: \$1,560,000.00

Total Adjusted Amount: \$4,660,000.00

Summary: This improvement, as proposed, shall be reconstruction of the existing bituminous pavement and shall include channelization, drainage additions and adjustments, combination curb and gutter, traffic signal modernization, traffic protection, pavement marking, landscaping, right-of-way, engineering and other necessary highway appurtenances.

On 5/21/2002, your Honorable Body approved an Improvement Resolution in the amount of \$3,100,000.00. Additional funding is needed due to the expanded project scope and significantly higher costs due to the lapse in time from the 2002 Improvement Resolution approval to the 2008 contract letting date. The expanded scope includes installation of pipe

File #: 14-6044, Version: 1

culvert, new sewer system, pipe underdrains, water mains, cleaning and painting of steel bridge, deck slab repair, and additional engineering associated with these items. The construction was completed on 11/19/2009, and this supplement is necessary for accounting closure.